Graduations with matriculation examination at upper secondary level by line of study, type of examination and sex, 1995/1996-2022/2023

1995-1996

1996-1997

1997-1998

1998-1999

1999-2000

2000-2001

2001-2002

Total

Foreign languages

Social sciences

Natural sciences

Commerce and economics

Information and communication technology
International Baccalaureate

Arts

Additional studies after vocational examination
Other

Total

Foreign languages

Social sciences

Natural sciences

Commerce and economics

Information and communication technology
International Baccalaureate

Arts

Additional studies after vocational examination
Other

Total

Foreign languages

Social sciences

Natural sciences

Commerce and economics

Information and communication technology
International Baccalaureate

Arts

Additional studies after vocational examination
Other

Total

Foreign languages

Social sciences

Natural sciences

Commerce and economics

Information and communication technology
International Baccalaureate

Arts

Additional studies after vocational examination
Other

Total

Foreign languages

Social sciences

Natural sciences

Commerce and economics

Information and communication technology
International Baccalaureate

Arts

Additional studies after vocational examination
Other

Total

Foreign languages

Social sciences

Natural sciences

Commerce and economics

Information and communication technology
International Baccalaureate

Arts

Additional studies after vocational examination
Other

Total

Foreign languages

Social sciences

Natural sciences

Commerce and economics

Information and communication technology
International Baccalaureate

Arts

Total
2122
358
599
632
355
0

0

44
57
77
2049
364
553
633
295

42
63
99
2166
341
523
701
375

55
59
112
2250
358
571
766
360

63
64
68
2186
320
579
753
321

10
58
58
87
2158
322
556
714
346

Total
Males
888
76
207
330
185
0
0
12
50
28
792
81
149
321
131

15
55
40
879
61
165
346
187

16
54
50
915
66
175
366
209

16
56

843

55
182
345
179

45
28
839
49
175
348
164

65
28
884
38
174
342
204

10

Females
1234
282
392
302
170
0

0

32

7

49
1257
283
404
312
164

27

59
1287
280
358
355
188

39

62
1335
292
396
400
151

47

41
1343
265
397
408
142

51
13
59
1319
273
381
366
182

34
20
59
1359
234
407
395
187

10
47

Matriculation voctional

Total
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Matriculation general

Total
2064
358
599
632
355
0

0

44

0

76
1986
364
553
633
295

42

99
2107
341
523
701
375

55

112
2186
358
571
766
360

63

68
2128
320
579
753
321

10
58

87
2102
322
556
714
346

Males
838
76
207
330
185
0

0
12
0
28
737
81
149
321
131

15

40
825
61
165
346
187

791

49
175
348
164

17
28
814
38
174
342
204

10

Females
1226
282
392
302
170
0

0

32

0

48
1249
283
404
312
164

27

59
1282
280
358
355
188

39

62
1327
292
396
400
151

47

41
1330
265
397
408
142

51

59
1311
273
381
366
182

34
12
59
1323
234
407
395
187

10
47



2002-2003

2003-2004

2004-2005

2005-2006

2006-2007

2007-2008

2008-2009

Additional studies after vocational examination
Other

Total

Foreign languages

Social sciences

Natural sciences

Commerce and economics

Information and communication technology
International Baccalaureate

Arts

Additional studies after vocational examination
Other

Total

Foreign languages

Social sciences

Natural sciences

Commerce and economics

Information and communication technology
International Baccalaureate

Arts

Additional studies after vocational examination
Other

Total

Foreign languages

Social sciences

Natural sciences

Commerce and economics

Information and communication technology
International Baccalaureate

Arts

Additional studies after vocational examination
Other

Total

Foreign languages

Social sciences

Natural sciences

Commerce and economics

Information and communication technology
International Baccalaureate

Arts

Additional studies after vocational examination
Other

Total

Foreign languages

Social sciences

Natural sciences

Commerce and economics

Information and communication technology
International Baccalaureate

Arts

Additional studies after vocational examination
Other

Total

Foreign languages

Social sciences

Natural sciences

Commerce and economics

Information and communication technology
International Baccalaureate

Arts

Additional studies after vocational examination
Other

Total

Foreign languages

Social sciences

Natural sciences

Commerce and economics

Information and communication technology
International Baccalaureate

Arts

Additional studies after vocational examination
Other

133
54
2566
296
729
793
355
11
15
62
237
68
2536
271
839
756
230
15

29
366
21
2448
264
849
754
190
15

337

2470
285
788
819
166

15

379
12
2578
255
885
824
190

14

396

2827
283
939
991
123

16
458
3048
295
980
944
176
16

607
20

83
25
987
51
231
359
173

13
117
30
947
45
301
313

1005
52
297
393
68

173

996
40
307
382
72

180

1140
47
357
479
58

187

1243
67
351
463
76

268
4

50
29
1579
245
498
434
182

49
120
38
1589
226
538
443
142

23
194
13
1475
213
555
406
114

169
10
1465
233
491
426
98

206

1582
215
578
442
118

216

1687
236
582
512

65

11

271

1805
228
629
481
100

339
16

105

206
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355
11
15
62
31
68
2198
271
839
756
230
15

29
28
21
2152
264
849
754
190
15
14

41
23
2151
285
788
819
166

15

60
12
2232
255
885
824
190

14

50

2422
283
939
991
123

16

53

11
2499
295
980
944
176

16

58
20

13
25
882
51
231
359
173

13
12
30
789
45
301
313
88
12

14

829
51
294
348
76
14

24
13
859
52
297
393
68
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27
10
836
40
307
382
72

W

20

972
47
357
479
58

19

1004
67
351
463

15
28
1478
245
498
434
182

49
19
38
1409
226
538
443
142

23
14
13
1323
213
555
406
114

17
10
1292
233
491
426
98

33

1396
215
578
442
118

30

1450
236
582
512

65

11

34

1495
228
629
481
100

29
16



2009-2010

2010-2011

2011-2012

2012-2013

2013-2014

2014-2015

2015-2016

2016-2017

Total

Foreign languages

Social sciences

Natural sciences

Commerce and economics

Information and communication technology
International Baccalaureate

Arts

Additional studies after vocational examination
Other

Total

Foreign languages

Social sciences

Natural sciences

Commerce and economics

Information and communication technology
International Baccalaureate

Arts

Additional studies after vocational examination
Other

Total

Foreign languages

Social sciences

Natural sciences

Commerce and economics

Information and communication technology
International Baccalaureate

Arts

Additional studies after vocational examination
Other

Total

Foreign languages

Social sciences

Natural sciences

Commerce and economics

Information and communication technology
International Baccalaureate

Arts

Additional studies after vocational examination
Other

Total

Foreign languages

Social sciences

Natural sciences

Commerce and economics

Information and communication technology
International Baccalaureate

Arts

Additional studies after vocational examination
Other

Total

Foreign languages

Social sciences

Natural sciences

Commerce and economics

Information and communication technology
International Baccalaureate

Arts

Additional studies after vocational examination
Other

Total

Foreign languages

Social sciences

Natural sciences

Commerce and economics

Information and communication technology
International Baccalaureate

Arts

Additional studies after vocational examination
Other

Total

Foreign languages

3189
268
979

1047
253

11

610
17
3265
278
1016
1020
242

15

670
15
3635
263
1152
1125
237

22
35
767
33
3493
216
1087
1082
255

17
55
718
63
3465
178
1080
1071
245

24
58
751
58
3311
154
1023
1018
252

15
96
680
73
3485
150
1004
1055
265

27
122
634
227

3200
123

1330
50
334
503
121

308

1395
52
392
491
125

319

1500
52
431
510
113

10
360
14
1437
39
411
499
129

17
312

1466
41
413
488
120

371
493
131

35

338

1327
30

1859
218
645
544
132

302
10
1870
226
624
529
117

351

2135
211
721
615
124

13
25
407
19
2056
177
676
583
126

12
38
406
38
1999
137
667
583
125

15
45
391
36
1862
124
636
508
124

10
71
334
55
1974
110
633
562
134

19
87
296
133
1873
93
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2591
268
979

1047
253

11

12
17
2631
278
1016
1020
242

15

36
15
2938
263
1152
1125
237

22
35
70
33
2792
216
1087
1082
255

17
46
26
63
2707
178
1080
1071
245

24
50

58
2621
154
1023
1018
252

15
86

72
2837
150
1004
1055
265

27
110

225
2703
123

1025
50
334
503
121

N WO A

1096
52
392
491
125

20

1166
52
431
510
113

10
26
14
1129
39
411
499
129

1096
30
387
510
128

18

18
1166
40
371
493
131

28

94

1085
30

1535
226
624
529
117

16

1772
211
721
615
124

13
25
44
19

1663

177
676
583
126

12
32
19
38
1605
137
667
583
125

15
41

36
1525
124
636
508
124

10
68

54
1671
110
633
562
134

19
82

131
1618
93



2017-2018

2018-2019

2019-2020

2020-2021

2021-2022

2022-2023

Social sciences

Natural sciences

Commerce and economics

Information and communication technology
International Baccalaureate

Arts

Additional studies after vocational examination
Other

Total

Foreign languages

Social sciences

Natural sciences

Commerce and economics

Information and communication technology
International Baccalaureate

Arts

Additional studies after vocational examination
Other

Total

Foreign languages

Social sciences

Natural sciences

Commerce and economics

Information and communication technology
International Baccalaureate

Arts

Additional studies after vocational examination
Other

Total

Foreign languages

Social sciences

Natural sciences

Commerce and economics

Information and communication technology
International Baccalaureate

Arts

Additional studies after vocational examination
Other

Total

Foreign languages

Social sciences

Natural sciences

Commerce and economics

Information and communication technology
International Baccalaureate

Arts

Additional studies after vocational examination
Other

Total

Foreign languages

Social sciences

Natural sciences

Commerce and economics

Information and communication technology
International Baccalaureate

Arts

Additional studies after vocational examination
Other

Total

Foreign languages

Social sciences

Natural sciences

Commerce and economics

Information and communication technology
International Baccalaureate

Arts

Additional studies after vocational examination
Other

881
1028
232

10
130
489
304

3968
154
923

1271
397

11

18
173
480
541

3827
162
794

1196
328

50

20
173
493
611

3447
134
683
920
302

66

23
191
480
648

3724
105
628
931
378

65

19
214
558
826

3390

92
509
887
326

62

14
180
501
819

3334

91
517
868
315

75

20
204
412
832

198
233
1524
39
263
521
151
44

40
212
247

1400

28
230
401
144

58

53
207
270

1556

29
191
421
187

52

78
243
346

1357

19
117
385
153

57

10

53
220
343

1410

16
150
375
174

68

10

62
214
341

587
557
117

87
250
173

2349
118
589
708
214

118
282
308
2303
123
531
675
177

13
133
281
364

2047
106
453
519
158

14
138
273
378

2168

76
437
510
191

13

10
136
315
480

2033

73
392
502
173

127
281
476
1924
75
367
493
141

10
142
198
491
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881
1028
232

10
122

304
3470
154
923
1271
397
11
18
155

541
3318
162
794
1196
328
50
20
160

608
2950
134
683
920
302
66
23
178

644
3145
105
628
931
378
65
19
196

823
2873
92
509
887
326
62
14
166

816
2905
91
517
868
315
75
20
189

830

294
471
115

40

131
1416
36
334
563
183

50

233
1309
39
263
521
151
44

37

247
1184
28
230
401
144
58

46

268
1305
29
191
421
187
52

70

346
1131
19
117
385
153
57
10
48

341
1190
16
150
375
174
68
10
58

339

587
557
117

82

173
2054
118
589
708
214

105

308
2009
123
531
675
177

13
123

361
1766
106
453
519
158

14
132

376
1840
76
437
510
191
13
10
126

471
1742
73
392
502
173

118

475
1715
75
367
493
141

10
131

491



The data are collected from schools at the end of each semester. The data include day courses, evening courses and distance learning. A student can graduate
from more than one programme in the same school year. The data are published according to the ISCED97 classification of education.

Latest update: 20250403 09:00

Units: Number

Reference period: 1995-2023

Internal reference code: SKO03204



